T55
www.vishay.com Vishay Polytech
Revision: 23-Mar-15 1 Document Number: 40174
For technical questions, contact: polytech@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
vPolyTanTM Solid Tantalum Surface Mount Chip Capacitors,
Molded Case, High Performance Polymer Type

MAX. DCL
AT 25 °C
(μA)
MAX. DF
AT 25 °C
120 Hz
(%)
MAX. ESR
AT + 25 °C
100 kHz
(m)
MAX. RIPPLE,
100 kHz IRMS
(A)
2.5 VDC AT +85 °C, 2 VDC AT +105 °C
220 B T55B227M2R5C0070 55.0 10 70 1.36
220 B T55B227M2R5C0035 55.0 10 35 1.93
220 B T55B227M2R5C0030 55.0 10 30 2.08
330 B T55B337M2R5C0070 82.5 10 70 1.36
330 B T55B337M2R5C0045 82.5 10 45 1.70
330 B T55B337M2R5C0035 82.5 10 35 1.93
330 B T55B337M2R5C0025 82.5 10 25 2.28
470 B T55B477M2R5C0025 117.5 10 25 2.28
4 VDC AT +85 °C, 3.2 VDC AT +105 °C
10 J T55J106M004C0500 10.0 10 500 0.32
10 P T55P106M004C0500 5.0 10 500 0.36
10 P T55P106M004C0200 5.0 10 200 0.56
10 A T55A106M004C0500 4.0 10 500 0.48
10 A T55A106M004C0200 4.0 10 200 0.76
15 P T55P156M004C0500 10.0 10 500 0.36
15 P T55P156M004C0200 10.0 10 200 0.56
15 A T55A156M004C0500 6.0 10 500 0.48
15 A T55A156M004C0200 6.0 10 200 0.76
22 A T55A226M004C0500 8.8 10 500 0.48
22 A T55A226M004C0200 8.8 10 200 0.76
22 B T55B226M004C0200 8.8 10 200 0.81
33 A T55A336M004C0500 13.2 10 500 0.48
33 A T55A336M004C0200 13.2 10 200 0.76
33 B T55B336M004C0200 13.2 10 200 0.81
47 A T55A476M004C0500 18.8 10 500 0.48
47 A T55A476M004C0200 18.8 10 200 0.76
47 T T55T476M004C0200 18.8 10 200 0.72
47 T T55T476M004C0080 18.8 10 80 1.15
47 T T55T476M004C0070 18.8 10 70 1.22
47 B T55B476M004C0150 18.8 10 150 0.93
47 B T55B476M004C0070 18.8 10 70 1.36
68 A T55A686M004C0500 27.2 10 500 0.48
68 A T55A686M004C0200 27.2 10 200 0.76
68 T T55T686M004C0200 27.2 10 200 0.72
68 T T55T686M004C0080 27.2 10 80 1.15
68 T T55T686M004C0070 27.2 10 70 1.22
68 B T55B686M004C0150 27.2 10 150 0.93
68 B T55B686M004C0070 27.2 10 70 1.36
100 T T55T107M004C0150 40.0 10 150 0.84
100 T T55T107M004C0070 40.0 10 70 1.22
100 B T55B107M004C0070 40.0 10 70 1.36
100 B T55B107M004C0045 40.0 10 45 1.70
150 B T55B157M004C0070 60.0 10 70 1.36
150 B T55B157M004C0035 60.0 10 35 1.93
220 B T55B227M004C0070 88.0 10 70 1.36
220 B T55B227M004C0045 88.0 10 45 1.70
220 B T55B227M004C0035 88.0 10 35 1.93
Note
• Termination code “C”: cases J, P, and A - 100 % matte tin; cases B and T - NiPdAu plate.
(1) In development.
T55
www.vishay.com Vishay Polytech
Revision: 23-Mar-15 5 Document Number: 40174
For technical questions, contact: polytech@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
6.3 VDC AT +85 °C, 5 VDC AT +105 °C
3.3 J T55J335M6R3C0500 10.0 10 500 0.32
3.3 P T55P335M6R3C0500 5.0 10 500 0.36
4.7 J T55J475M6R3C0500 10.0 10 500 0.32
4.7 P T55P475M6R3C0500 5.0 10 500 0.36
4.7 A T55A475M6R3C0500 3.0 10 500 0.48
6.8 P T55P685M6R3C0500 5.0 10 500 0.36
6.8 A T55A685M6R3C0500 4.2 10 500 0.48
10 P T55P106M6R3C0500 10.0 10 500 0.36
10 P T55P106M6R3C0200 10.0 10 200 0.56
10 A T55A106M6R3C0500 6.3 10 500 0.48
10 A T55A106M6R3C0200 6.3 10 200 0.76
15 A T55A156M6R3C0500 9.4 10 500 0.48
15 A T55A156M6R3C0200 9.4 10 200 0.76
22 A T55A226M6R3C0500 13.8 10 500 0.48
22 A T55A226M6R3C0200 13.8 10 200 0.76
22 T T55T226M6R3C0150 13.8 10 150 0.84
33 A T55A336M6R3C0500 20.7 10 500 0.48
33 A T55A336M6R3C0200 20.7 10 200 0.76
33 T T55T336M6R3C0200 20.7 10 200 0.72
33 T T55T336M6R3C0150 20.7 10 150 0.84
33 T T55T336M6R3C0070 20.7 10 70 1.22
33 B T55B336M6R3C0200 20.7 10 200 0.81
33 B T55B336M6R3C0070 20.7 10 70 1.36
33 B T55B336M6R3C0040 20.7 10 40 1.80
47 A T55A476M6R3C0500 29.6 10 500 0.48
47 A T55A476M6R3C0200 29.6 10 200 0.76
47 T T55T476M6R3C0200 29.6 10 200 0.72
47 T T55T476M6R3C0080 29.6 10 80 1.15
47 T T55T476M6R3C0070 29.6 10 70 1.22
47 B T55B476M6R3C0150 29.6 10 150 0.93
47 B T55B476M6R3C0070 29.6 10 70 1.36
47 A (1) T55A476M6R3C0150 29.6 10 150 0.88
47 A (1) T55A476M6R3C0070 29.6 10 70 1.28
68 T T55T686M6R3C0200 42.8 10 200 0.72
68 T T55T686M6R3C0070 42.8 10 70 1.22
68 B T55B686M6R3C0150 42.8 10 150 0.93
68 B T55B686M6R3C0070 42.8 10 70 1.36
100 A T55A107M6R3C0200 63.0 10 200 0.76
100 A T55A107M6R3C0150 63.0 10 150 0.88
100 A T55A107M6R3C0070 63.0 10 70 1.28
100 T T55T107M6R3C0070 63.0 10 70 1.22
100 B T55B107M6R3C0100 63.0 10 100 1.14
100 B T55B107M6R3C0070 63.0 10 70 1.36
100 B T55B107M6R3C0045 63.0 10 45 1.70
100 B T55B107M6R3C0040 63.0 10 40 1.80
100 B T55B107M6R3C0035 63.0 10 35 1.93
150 B T55B157M6R3C0100 94.5 10 100 1.14
150 B T55B157M6R3C0070 94.5 10 70 1.36
150 B T55B157M6R3C0045 94.5 10 45 1.70
150 B T55B157M6R3C0040 94.5 10 40 1.80
150 B T55B157M6R3C0035 94.5 10 35 1.93
220 B T55B227M6R3C0070 138.6 10 70 1.36
220 B T55B227M6R3C0035 138.6 10 35 1.93
STANDARD RATINGS
CAPACITANCE
(μF) CASE CODE PART NUMBER
MAX. DCL

(m)
MAX. RIPPLE,
100 kHz IRMS
(A)
Note
• Termination code “C”: cases J, P, and A - 100 % matte tin; cases B and T - NiPdAu plate.
(1) In development.
T55
www.vishay.com Vishay Polytech
Revision: 23-Mar-15 6 Document Number: 40174
For technical questions, contact: polytech@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
10 VDC AT +85 °C, 8 VDC AT +105 °C
3.3 J T55J335M010C0500 10.0 10 500 0.32
3.3 P T55P335M010C0500 5.0 10 500 0.36
4.7 P T55P475M010C0500 10.0 10 500 0.36
4.7 P T55P475M010C0200 10.0 10 200 0.56
4.7 A T55A475M010C0500 4.7 10 500 0.48
4.7 A T55A475M010C0200 4.7 10 200 0.76
6.8 A T55A685M010C0500 6.8 10 500 0.48
6.8 A T55A685M010C0200 6.8 10 200 0.76
10 A T55A106M010C0500 10.0 10 500 0.48
10 A T55A106M010C0200 10.0 10 200 0.76
15 A T55A156M010C0500 15.0 10 500 0.48
15 A T55A156M010C0200 15.0 10 200 0.76
22 A T55A226M010C0500 22.0 10 500 0.48
22 A T55A226M010C0200 22.0 10 200 0.76
22 T T55T226M010C0200 22.0 10 200 0.72
22 T T55T226M010C0150 22.0 10 150 0.84
22 T T55T226M010C0070 22.0 10 70 1.22
22 B T55B226M010C0300 22.0 10 300 0.66
22 B T55B226M010C0200 22.0 10 200 0.81
22 B T55B226M010C0070 22.0 10 70 1.36
33 A T55A336M010C0500 33.0 10 500 0.48
33 A (1) T55A336M010C0150 33.0 10 150 0.88
33 A (1) T55A336M010C0070 33.0 10 70 1.28
33 A T55A336M010C0200 33.0 10 200 0.76
33 T T55T336M010C0200 33.0 10 200 0.72
33 T T55T336M010C0150 33.0 10 150 0.84
33 T T55T336M010C0070 33.0 10 70 1.22
33 B T55B336M010C0200 33.0 10 200 0.81
33 B T55B336M010C0070 33.0 10 70 1.36
47 B T55B476M010C0150 47.0 10 150 0.93
47 B T55B476M010C0070 47.0 10 70 1.36
16 VDC AT +85 °C, 12.8 VDC AT +105 °C
22 B (1) T55B226M016C0070 35.2 10 70 1.36
20 VDC AT +85 °C, 16 VDC AT +105 °C
15 B (1) T55B156M020C0070 30.0 10 70 1.36
25 VDC AT +85 °C, 20 VDC AT +105 °C
10 B (1) T55B106M025C0100 25.0 10 100 1.14
STANDARD RATINGS
CAPACITANCE
(μF) CASE CODE PART NUMBER
MAX. DCL